Response to the Reviewer Comments:

Avaliador A

Comments to the Author

General: Artigo apresenta resultados experimentais muito interessantes, versando sobre cinética de compostos envolvendo a ciclodextrina. O artigo encontra-se muito bem escrito, resultados explicados e discutidos de forma satisfatória. O artigo deve ser publicado após pequenos ajustes.

Issue 1) “os autores devem informar se os reagentes foram usados como recebidos ou sofreram algum tratamento preliminar.”

Response 1 ) Os reagentes foram utilizados como recebidos pelo fabricante. Esta informação é agora reportada no artigo.

Issue 2) “explicar melhor o porquê de ter sido adotada uma cinetica de 1° ordem, ao invés de ter sido considerada uma cinetica de ordem "n".”

Response 2) Como é agora reportado no artigo, um modelo de primeira ordem permite resumir os vários dados cinéticos em uma determinada condição de operação em apenas dois parâmetros ajustáveis (k e AAe). Este procedimento resulta em uma interpretação mais rápida e simples do efeito dos métodos de complexação sobre a velocidade da atividade antioxidante (k) e sobre a atividade antioxidante no equilíbrio (AAe).


Um modelo de ordem n teoricamente representaria melhor os resultados experimentais em questão, devido ao incremento do número de parâmetros ajustáveis de dois para três. Entretanto, os resultados de k e AAe resultantes dos diferentes métodos de inclusão não poderiam mais ser comparados pois envolveriam cinéticas de diferentes ordens (valores de n diferentes). Esta é a razão principal para este modelo ter sido descartado.

Avaliador B

Comments to the Author

General: The authors present an experimental study focusing on the complexation and physicochemical analysis of hydrophobic molecules of methyl jasmonate with hydroxypropyl -β –cyclodextrin. In my opinion, the manuscript was well written and the main results were well characterized, and it should be accepted for publication in Acta Scientiarum - Technology. In spite of this, the manuscript text has to be modified, taking into consideration the very small points below:

Issue 1) Abstract: It should be improved, taking into account the main results. The submitted version is very descriptive and there is no information on the obtained values. 

Response 1) We agree with the reviewer that abstract could be presented in a more proper way. So, it was modified in order to present the most important findings emerged from the FT-IR/ATR, FT-Raman, TGA, and DSC analyses. However, in order to have a text with no more than 200 words (which is mandatory for this journal), the two first sentences that explained the importance of MeJa and HPβCD (presented in detail in the introduction) were removed.
Issue 2) Thermal analyses (DSC and TGA): As stated by the authors aluminum crucibles were employed for both the DSC and TGA measurements. However, the melting temperature of the aluminum crucibles takes place in approximately 600 °C. Is this information correct? The authors should revise this information because during the discussion of the results, it is given information of the temperature lying in the range from 305-700 °C. Above 660 °C it is expected the fusion of the aluminum crucibles. 

Response 2) We apologize for this mistake. In fact, the crucibles were made of platinum.
Issue 3) In addition, DSC analysis should be better employed, for instance, to give insight into the thermodynamic transitions. 

Response 3) A more detailed examination of the results emerged from the DSC analysis was performed. In a summarized way, the loss of mass of the formed complexes in the three different ranges of temperature presented in Figure 3a is attributed to water evaporation, MeJa evaporation and thermal decomposition of free HP(CD, respectively.
Issue 4) Minor points: Please use: “simplest” instead of “most simple”. “dry powder was used” instead of “dry powder were used”.

Response 4) The manuscript was completely revised in order to avoid mistakes and grammar errors.
